CATALOG #		     TYPE
JOB NAME	           WATTAGE	            VOLTAGE
Kirlin reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein to
improve reliability, function, or design. Kirlin does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product described herein; neither does it convey any license under
its patent rights, nor the rights of others.
Kirlin Lighting | 3401 E. Jefferson Ave., Detroit, MI 48207-4232, USA | P: 313.259.6400 | www.kirlinlighting.com
EMI-03120
46.0 lbs.
For MRI Installations, use of both SmartLED™ Driver Modules and Filters is REQUIRED or Kirlin warranty is null and void.
Dimensions and Weight
Wiring Connections
IN
V
E
R
T
E
R
N
O
V
E
M
B
E
R
 2
0
24
CATALOG NUMBER
•	 Operates  up to (3) 50W (DVR-XXXXA) DVR modules, (2) 75W
(DVR-XXXXB) DVR modules, or 125 watts at 100% light output
for a maximum of 90 minutes for SmartLED™ MRI Driver Cabinet
(MRI-CABNT), Symphony 0-10V Driver Cabinet (SYM-CABNT), or
Symphony DMX Power Supply (SYM-DMXPS)
•	 120/277 volt input, 60 Hz
•	 Less than 0.05 second transfer time
•	 Operating temperature range: 20° to 30°C (68° to 86°F)
•	 Up to 1000 feet remote distance from load
•	 High efficiency pure sine wave inverter
•	 UL 924 Listed. Meets or exceeds all NEC and Life Safety Code
Emergency Lighting Requirements
•	 Includes momentary test switch, yellow ready indicator light, green
inverter-on indicator, and red charging indicator
•	 For detailed instruction manual click here
Emergency Backup System
125 Watt Emergency Inverter • Used with SmartLED™ MRI System & Symphony™ System
EMI-21220 WIRING CONNECTIONSINVERTER - INTERRUPTIBLE
120V
B
LA
C
K
 (
12
0V
)
277V
O
R
A
N
G
E
 (
27
7V
)
W
H
IT
E
 (
N
E
U
)
LOCAL SWITCH
(IF PRESENT)
PRIMARY
UNSWITCHED
AC INPUT
ALTERNATE
AC INPUT
INVERTER CHARGER
 MODULE
WHT (NEUTRAL)
ORG (277V)
BLK (120V)
FLYING LEADS
GROUND
WIRE
AC INPUT - SELECT PROPER VOLTAGE
LEAD AND CAP UNUSED LEAD.
GROUND WIRE - CONNECT FIXTURE SUPPLY
GROUND AND UNIT GROUND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LOCAL AND NATIONAL CODES.
IF USING A SECONDARY AC INPUT, SELECT
PROPER VOLTAGE LEAD AND CAP UNUSED
LEAD.
USE A 277V RATED SWITCH IF CONNECTING
TO 277V INPUT.
FLYING LEADS - SELECT PROPER VOLTAGE
LEAD AND CAP UNUSED LEAD.
YELLOW (277V)
VIOLET (120V)
GRAY (NEUTRAL)
OUTPUT LEADS
LED Remote Driver
GREEN
BATTERY
BATTERY
CONNECTOR
EMI-03120